KENYON & KENYON

(Rcv. 10/02)	A COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY	
fab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	• • • •
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Atsushi Yonetani Takeshi Deguchi Kunihiko Uzawa Ken Kawamata Yorlo Wada Nobuyoshi Toyohara Additional name of conveying party(ies) atlached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: OLYMPUS CORPORATION Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: <u>43-2, Hatagaya 2-Chome</u> Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 151-0072 Japan
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:State:Zip:
Other <u>Corrective to Correct fourth Assignee's</u> Name on a Doc. Previously Recorded at Reel: 016205, Frame: 0772. Execution Date: 12/27/2004 and 12/28/2004	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No
10/932,055	B. Patent No.(s)
	ached? Yes No
Additional numbers atta	
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	ached? Yes No
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name <u>: John C. Altmiller</u>	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name <u>: John C. Altmiller</u>	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> Enclosed
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: John C. Attmiller Internal Address:	 ached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 C Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11-0600
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: John C. Altmiller Internal Address:	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 [] Enclosed Xuthorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: []
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: John C. Altmiller Internal Address:	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40,00 1 Image: Enclosed Xuthorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11-0600 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: John C. Altmiller Internal Address:	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40,00 1 Image: Enclosed Xuthorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11-0600 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account

CH \$40.00 110600 10932055

KENYON & KENYON

🖉 006/011

Farm PTO-11-5 REC 02-03-2 (Bev. 10/02) IM 2 8 705 REC 02-03-2 OMB No. 0951-0027 (exp. e/30/2005) IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII	
1. Name of conveying party(les): Atsushi Yonelani Takeshi Deguchi Kunihiko Uzawa Ken Kawamata Yori Wada Nobuyoshi Toyohara Additional name of conveying party(les) attached? [] Yes [X] No	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: OLYMPUS CORPORATION Internal Address;
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 12/27/2004 and 12/28/2004 	Street Address: 43-2, Hetagaya 2-Chome Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 151-0072 Jepan City:
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio A. Patent Application No.(a) 10/932,055 Additional num <u>bers at</u>	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(6) ached? D Yes X No.
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: 	6. Totel number of epplications and patents involved: []
Name <u>: John C. Altmijjer</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1500 K Street, N.W., Sulte 700	6. Deposit account number. 11-0600
City: Washington, D.C. State: Zip: 20005-1257	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco
DO NOT US	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor is a true copy of the original document. lohn C. Altmiller Name of Person Signing	nation is trol and comect and any attached copy Lianuary 25, 2005 Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5

Ľ

12/12/05 7:26

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

Atsushi YONETANI, a citizen of Japan, with Post Office Address at ' c/o Intellectual Property Department, OLYMPUS CORPORATION 2-3, Kuboyama-cho, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo 192-6512, JAPAN,

Kunihiko UZAWA, a citizen of Japan, with Post Office Address at c/o Intellectual Property Department, OLYMPUS CORPORATION 2-3, Kuboyama-cho, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo 192-8512, JAPAN,

Ken KAWAMATA, a citizen of Japan, with Post Office Address at c/o intellectual Property Department, OLYMPUS CORPORATION 2-3, Kuboyama-cho, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo 192-8512, JAPAN,

Yorio WADA, a citizen of Japan, with Post Office Address at c/o Intellectual Property Department, OLYMPUS CORPORATION 2-3, Kuboyama-cho, Hachloji-shi, Tokyo 192-8512, JAPAN,

Nobuyoshi TOYOHARA, a citizen of Japan, with Post Office Address at c/o Intellectual Property Department, OLYMPUS CORPORATION 2-3, Kuboyama-cho, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo 192-8512, JAPAN,

and

Takeshi DEGUCHI, a citizen of Japan, with Post Office Address at c/o Intellectual Property Department, OLYMPUS CORPORATION

page 1 of 5

2

12/12/05 7:26 PAGE 007/013 Fax Server

 $\sim - -$

2-3, Kuboyama-cho, Hachloji-shi, Tokyo 192-8512, JAPAN,

(hereinafter also referred to as "the Assignors"); have invented new and useful Improvements in an ANTI-REFLECTION FILM AND MICROSCOPE HAVING OPTICAL ELEMENT WITH THE SAME ANTI-REFLECTION FILM APPLIED THERETO, for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been filed on <u>September 2, 2004</u>, Serial Number <u>10/932,055</u>; and

WHEREAS, OLYMPUS CORPORATION, a Japanese company with a place of business at 43-2, Hatagaya 2-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 151-0072, Japan, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and invention therein described and claimed and any Letters Patent that may be issued upon the application or for the improvements therein contained.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the equivalent of One U.S. Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservations:

 Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and Interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other epplications for Letters Patent on said Inventiona and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said invention or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicted upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, sald applications, and said Letters Patent.

Authorize Assignee to Ille patent applications in any or all countries for any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable under the international Convention or otherwise.

3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the

page 2 of 5

Na.,

entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.

4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance.

5. Bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications, and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignce all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seal the day(s) entered in the spaces on the right-hand side of our names.

page 3 of 5

.

 $\sum_{i \in I} e_i$

Dec. 27, 2004

date

Utrushi Zonetani

Atsush) YONETAN)

WITNESSED BY:

Name

Addresa

Kunihiko Vzawa

Kunihiko UZAWA

WITNESSED BY:

Dec. 28, 2004

date

Name

Address

Ken KAWAMATA

WITNESSED BY:

Name

Address

Dec. 28-200 4

date

page 4 of 6

12/12/05 7:26 PAGE 010/013 Fax Server

RightFax .

Wada yonie

S. -

Dec. 28, 2004

.__

date

WITNESSED BY:

Name

Address

nobuyoshi Toyokara

Nobuyoshi TOYOHARA

WITNESSED BY:

Name

Address

Jakeshi Deguchi

Takeshi DEGUCHI

WITNESSED BY:

Name

Address

page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 017128 FRAME: 0907

RECORDED: 12/19/2005

date

Dec. 28, 2004

Dec. 28, 2004 date